OIPA	09-04-200	D_{i}	
FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB NO. 0651-0011/		Fatent and Trageniark Office	
P09/REV01 AUG. 2 7 2002	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF		
To the Honorable commissioner of Pate 1. Name of the conveying party((2s)):	10220974		
1. Ivanie of the conveying particles).	07.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Precitec GmbH 8 01 100)		Name: Precitec, Inc.	
☐ Individuals ☐ (Association) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- ☐ Other:		Internal Address:	
		G	
Corporation- ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address: 55820 Grand River Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: New Hudson State: MI Zip: 48165	
		Individual(s) Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name		Association:	
		General Partnership:	
Other:		Limited Partnership: Corporation	
Execution Date of Assignment: June 14, 2002		Other:	
Effective Date of Assignment: January 10, 2001		AND A CORD OF THE STATE OF THE	
Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? \(\text{Yes} \) \(\text{No} \) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,500,504	
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		one	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: Bradley J. Diedrich, Esq. (Reg. No. 47,526)		Enclosed	
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan	Zip: 48304	8. Deposit account number: <u>18-0013</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}			
Bradley J. Diedrich Durly . Wee		August 19, 2002	
J (\$ ignature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Atty. Docket No. 66086-0999			
AZ (2002 PRVPME 00000187 180013 5500504			

09/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000187 180013 5500504 Q1 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013240 FRAME: 0001

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precitec GmbH, a German corporation having its address at Gaggenau-

Bad Rotenfels, Germany ("Assignor"), on January 10, 2001, assigned and transferred to

Precitec, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 55820 Grand

River Avenue, New Hudson, Michigan 48165 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest

in and to the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,500,504 issued March 19, 1996 for Nozzle For A

Tool For The Working Of Material; and including, but not limited to, any patents and patent applications (the "Patents"), and any and all renewals, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part

and extensions of such Patents under the laws now or hereafter in force and effect in the United States, and all counterparts of any of the

foregoing in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, to their own use

and profit to the end of the term of said Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this

Assignment of Patents had not been made.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and

transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00),

and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer nunc

pro tunc, effective as of January 10, 2001, to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in

and to the Patent Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and

take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable

title to the Patent Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of

the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and

assigns.

1

PATENT

REEL: 013240 FRAME: 0002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Precitec GmbH has caused this instrument to be executed on this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ are $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$, 2002, nunc pro tunc.
Precitec GmbH
By: Dr. Ing. Benno Wersborg Title: Soile Representative
State of Michigan))ss County of validand) On this
Dr Ing. Benno Wersborg, aforesaid, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Harry Public
KATHRYN L. NASH NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 19, 2006

RECORDED: 08/27/2002